1
KeDrive for Motion
All-in-one
control system
2
KeDrive for Motion is a compact, space-saving, all-in-one system as an economical
solution for a wide range of control and drive tasks.
It can be used to easily, safely and efficiently automate even complex systems. If the automation system has a modular

•	 High-speed EtherCAT
7
Type code
CFast
HMI onboard
USB
EtherCAT masterSafety digital I/Os
2x Ethernet
RT-Ethernet slave
RT-Ethernet master
   D3-DU  3 3 5 / A - 1 0 5 0 - 0 0
Name Line
Reserved
Functional Version
Interface Master Additional
0: none
1: Sercos III Master
2: EtherCAT Master
3: Atom 1,3 GHz
6: Intel i3 2,1 GHz
Interface Slave
1: RT-Ethernet Slave
Safety I/Os
5: Safety 20 SDI 10 SDO 2 SRO
Safety Function
0: no Safety
5: Safety Control
Cooling
A: Cooling Element
B: Cold Plate
Safety Version
8
KeDrive D3-DU
Motion control
Environmental conditions
Operating temperature +5 °C to +55 °C
Storage temperature -40 °C to +70 °C
Relative air humidity 10% to 95% (non-condensing)
Vibration resistance Acc. to EN 61131-2
General D3-DU 33x/x D3-DU 36x/x
Supply voltage 24 V DC, nominal voltage tolerance: 19.2 V to 30 V, acc. to EN 61131-2
Max. input current 10 A
Overvoltage category III (for 230V SRO)
Protection class I acc. to EN 61131-2
Max. total power consumption 25 W 60 W
Additional power consumption
Safety technology without I/Os
Own power consumption: 3.2 W
Under load: 108 W
Protection rating IP20
Certification CE, UL and TÜV in case of integrated safety control
CPU board D3-DU 33x/x D3-DU 36x/x
Processor Intel Atom 1.3 GHz Intel Core i3 2x 2.1 GHz
Memory 1 GB DDR2-SDRAM 1 GB DDR3-SDRAM
Buffered SRAM 1 MB (100 kB for retain data, 900 kB for files)
Dimensions, weight D3-DU 33x/x D3-DU 36x/x
Dimensions HxWxD 310 x 55 x 240 mm
Weight 2,860 g 2,700 g
Interfaces
Graphic interface cable length DVI up to 20 m
Ethernet 10/100/1000 Mbit
EtherCAT 2 connections
Master field bus EtherCAT
Additional optional interface
EtherCAT or Sercos
Slave field bus Sercos, EtherCAT, PROFINET or Ethernet/IP configurable
USB 3x USB 2.0
CFast Type 1
9

•	 Power-failure-proof 24 V control voltage integrated
17
Type code
Brake Resistor
State I/Os
24 V
EtherCAT
   D3-DP  3 0 0 / A - 1 0 0 0 - 0 0
Name Line
Reserved
Version
Power
10: 10 kW
22: 22 kW
Control Power Supply
0: no control power supply
5: 20 A, 24 V control power supply
Model
0: passive
Power Supply
0: 3 x 230-480 V AC
Brake Resistor
0: external
Cooling
A: cooling Element
B: cold Plate
18
KeDrive D3-DP
Supply unit
24 V supply D3-DP 3xx/x-xx4x , D3-DP 3xx/x-xx5x
Rated output current 20 A
Maximum current 40 A
Fuse Safety fuse 2 x 6 A (gG)
Mains supply D3-DP 3xx/x-10xx D3-DP 3xx/x-22xx
Mains voltage 3 x 230 V AC – 3 x 480 V AC
Continuous input mains current 3 x 25 A, dependent on mains impedance 3 x 50 A, dependent on mains imped-
ance
Continuous power Typically 14 kVA Typically 28 kVA
Power loss of rectifier ~ 50 W 110 W
Fuse Safety fuse 3 x 35 A (gG) Safety fuse 3 x 63 A (gG)
DC link D3-DP 3xx/x-10xx D3-DP 3xx/x-22xx
Mains voltage 3 x 230 V AC – 3 x 480 V AC
DC link capacitance 330 µF 840 µF
Max. DC link capacitance 2000 µF (330 + 1670) 4000 µF (840 + 3160)
DC link continuous power 10 kW 22 kW
DC link maximum power 2 x PN for 1 s 20 kW 44 kW
DC link continuous current 18 A DC 35 A DC
DC link maximum current 2 x IN for 1 s 36 A DC 70 A DC
Power loss 85 W 130 W
Fuse Safety fuse 3 x 35 A (gG) Safety fuse 3 x 63 A (gG)
Brake chopper D3-DP 3xx/x-10xx D3-DP 3xx/x-22xx
Continuous braking power 3 kW 6 kW
Max. braking power for 0.5 s 16 kW 32 kW
Min. ohmic resistance of the connected brake
resistor
33 Ohm 15 Ohm
Max. ohmic resistance of the connected brake
resistor
90 Ohm 90 Ohm
19
Dimensions, weight D3-DP 3xx/x-10xx D3-DP 3xx/x-22xx

•	 Multi-encoder interfaces
23
Type code
Digital I/Os
Multi Encoder
Interface
Safe I/Os
Hiperface DSL Interface (bottom side)
EtherCAT
Motor connector (bottom side)
   D3-DA  3 1 0 / A - 0 1 0 1 - 0 0
Name Line
Reserved
Version
Continuous Current
01: 1.5 A
...
32: 32 A
Encoder Interface
0: none
1: Multi Encoder Interface
2: Hiperface DSL
Axis
1: single Axis
2: double Axis
3: triple Axis
Supply
0: DC
Safety Functionality
1: STO
Cooling
A: cooling Element
B: cold Plate
24
KeDrive D3-DA

•	 Fast monitoring of dynamics
31
Type code
EtherCAT
Encoder interface
Power supply
Safety I/Os
   D3-SMM  3 6 1 / C - 0 2 5 0 - 0 0
Name Line
Reserved
Reserved
Version
I/O Specification
5: 8 SDIs, 10 SDOs, 2 test outputs
Number of encoder
6: 6 encoder interfaces
Type of encoder
1: Hiperface DSL
IP Protection
C: IP54
Interface slave
2: EtherCAT
32
KeDrive D3-SMM
Safety encoder box
Internal safety functions
SBC Safe Brake Control Safe control and monitoring of an external brake
SLS Safely-Limited Speed Monitoring of a speed limit value
Interfaces
EtherCAT 2 connections

For connecting DMS2 motors with Hiperface encoders or
resolvers to a KeDrive D3-DA axis module
Type code
   XW   E10 - 0 5 5
Name Type
E10: Hiperface (M23)
R10: Resolver (M23)
Length
e.g. 055 -> 5,5 m
Power cable XW Pxx-xxx / XW Hxx-xxx
For connecting DMS2 motors to a KeDrive D3-DA
axis module
Type code
   XW   P01 - 0 5 5
Name Length
e.g. 055 -> 5,5 m
Power cable XW HBx-xxx
For connecting DMS2 motors to a KeDrive D3-DA
axis module and an encoder box
Type code
 XW HB1 - 055
Name Type
HB1: Hiperface DSL 1,5mm2
HB2: Hiperface DSL 2,5mm2
HB4: Hiperface DSL 4mm2
Length
e.g. 055 -> 5,5 m
37
38
KeDrive D3
Selection guide
Selection aid motor and encoder cable
D3-DA 3xx/x-xx1x-00 D3-DA 3xx/x-xx2x-00
Hiperface 128 periodes DMS2-xxx-xxxx-xx-xx1xxx-xxxx-x X
Hiperface 16 periodes DMS2-xxx-xxxx-xx-xx2xxx-xxxx-x X
Hiperface DSL optical DMS2-xxx-xxxx-xx-xx5xxx-xxxx-x X
Resolver DMS2-xxx-xxxx-xx-xx90xx-xxxx-x X
XW E10-xxx
XW P0x-xxx
XW R10-xxx
XW Pxx-xxx
XW Hxx-xxx
Hiperface 128 periodes DMS2-xxx-xxxx-xx-xx1xxx-xxxx-x X
Hiperface 16 periodes DMS2-xxx-xxxx-xx-xx2xxx-xxxx-x X
Hiperface DSL optical DMS2-xxx-xxxx-xx-xx5xxx-xxxx-x X
Resolver DMS2-xxx-xxxx-xx-xx90xx-xxxx-x X
XW Hx1-xxx
XW P01-xxx
XW Hx2-xxx
XW P02-xxx
XW Hx4-xxx
XW P04-xxx XW P06-xxx
DMS2-058 X
DMS2-070 X
DMS2-091 X
DMS2-100 X
DMS2-142* X
DMS2-142-0260-30 X
DMS2-142-0290-30 X
DMS2-142-0320-30 X
DMS2-142-0350-30 X
DMS2-142-0380-30 X
DMS2-142-0320-45 X
DMS2-142-0350-45 X
DMS2-142-0380-45 X
DMS2-190* X
DMS2-190-0560-20 X
DMS2-190-0680-20 X
DMS2-190-0800-20 X
DMS2-190-0560-30 X
DMS2-190-0680-30 X
DMS2-190-0800-30 on request
DMS2-240* X
DMS2-240-1200-20 on request
DMS2-240-0730-30 on request
DMS2-240-1200-30 on request
*variations
39
Step Example Help
1 Determine the drive requirements
•	 Torque, speed, power,...
•	 Interfaces, functions
•	 Number of axes
Servo drive for a handling axis
•	 Effective torque 4.5 Nm
•	 Maximum torque 8 Nm
•	 Speed 2,500 rpm
•	 3-axis
Support from KEBA during design
2 Selection of the